High Voltage Fuses
Time-Current Characteristic Curves
10
100
1000
O
N

500 0.05 / 1 0.05 / 1 0.05 / 1
Ratings
Part Number Current Rating
(A) Color Code
Typical Voltage Drop
at 70% IR
(mV)
Maximum Voltage
Drop Spec at 100% IR
(mV)
Typical Cold
Resistance
(mΩ)
Minimum Melting I²t
(A2s)
0HEV010.xxx 10 114 300 12.8 255
0HEV015.xxx 15 96 200 7.9 133
0HEV020.xxx 20 79 200 5.0 268
0HEV030.xxx 30 67 200 2.7 993
0HEV040.xxx 40 69 200 2.0 1495
LOW CURRENT HEV FUSE
(Average Initial Measurements)
High Voltage Fuses